6.6.02-DElectro-pneumatic positioners
EPL and EPR series GB-1
EPL and EPR series are the rugged
control devices which stand up to harsh
environments and engineered to meet
the highest and most demanding control
performance that the process industries
of today require.

EPL and EPR series
Dimensions (mm)
How to order
EP Actuator
Operation — Protection
Class
Feedback
Lever
Pressure
Gauge
(SUP.OUT)
Pilot Valve
Orifice
Position
Feedback
Mounting
Bracket
Description Code
Actuator operation: L : Linear type
R : Rotary type
Protection class: F : Flameproof (Ex md IIB T6/Ex md IIC T6)
I : Intrinsic Safely (Exia IIB T6)
W : Weatherproof to IP66
A : Flameproof (Eex md IIB T5 for ATEX )
Feedback lever:
• Linear type A : Stroke (10-80 mm)
B : Stroke (70-150mm)
• Rotary type A : Fork level M6 × 40L
B : Fork level other size on request
N : Namur Shaft (direct mounting)
Pressure gauge: 1 : 6 bar (90 psi)
2 : 10 bar (150 psi)
Description Code
Pilot valve orifice: S : Standard (actuator volume
over 180 cm3)
M : Small orifice (∅ 1.0 or ∅ 0.7)
(actuator volume 90-180 cm3)
Position feedback:
(only for weather-
proof)
N : None
O : Position transmitter
(4-20 mA output signal)
L : Two SPDT limit switches
(only for EPR)
Mounting bracket: N : None
L : DIN/IEC534 (for EPL)
R : DIN VDI/VDE3845 (for EPR)
F : DHCT bracket 80 × 30
Subject to changes without
EPL (Linear type)
EPR (Rotary type)
Clorius Controls A/S
Tempovej 27 · DK-2750 Ballerup · Denmark